PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3344169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A.	05/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC.	
Street Address:	520 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 520	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8067451		
Patent Number:	8067033		
Patent Number:	8945621		
Patent Number:	8309127		
Patent Number:	8318202		
Patent Number:	8501228		
Patent Number:	8449910		
Application Number:	11489269		
Application Number:	11489272		
Application Number:	12553107		
Application Number:	13149667		
Application Number:	13758821		
Application Number:	13769196		
Application Number:	13849213		
Application Number:	13959924		
Application Number:	14090084		
Application Number:	61884710		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0194

503297551

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 049133-0129

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 ANNA T KWAN

 SIGNATURE:
 /atk/

 DATE SIGNED:
 05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Citi - Release of Patent Security Execution Version#page1.tif source=Release Citi - Release of Patent Security Execution Version#page2.tif source=Release Citi - Release of Patent Security Execution Version#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0195

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of May 7, 2015 by CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below, the "Agent"), in favor of in favor of HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC. (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 17, 2014, and supplemented as of September 19, 2014 (as the same may be amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2014 (the "Patent Security Interest") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2014 at Reel 034197, Frame 0415;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Patents, including the United States Patents identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the security interest in and lien upon the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases the security interest and lien on the Patent Collateral, without representation, warranty, or recourse.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY\7053802.3

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0196 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A. as Agent

By:

Name: Stuart Dickson

Title: Vice President

Release of Patent Security

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Owner
Methods and medicaments for administration of ibuprofen	11489269		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Unit dose form for administration of ibuprofen	11489272		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Methods and medicaments for administration of ibuprofen	11779204	8067451	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	12324808	8067033	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Method for Delivering A Pharmaceutical Composition to Patient in Need Thereof	12553107		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Method for Treating a Patient at Risk for Developing an NSAID-associated Ulcer	12822612	8945621	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Pharmaceutical Compositions of Ibuprofen and an H2 Receptor Antagonist	13149667		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	13403923	8309127	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	13403930	8318202	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	13620141	8501228	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	13620150	8449910	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Methods and medicaments for administration of ibuprofen	13758821		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Medicaments containing famotidine and ibuprofen and administration of same	13769196		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Pharmaceutical compositions of ibuprofen and famotidine	13849213		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Stable compositions of famotidine and ibuprofen	13959924		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Pharmaceutical Compositions of Ibuprofen and an H2 Receptor Antagonist	14090084		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.
Methods for Processing a Prescription Drug Request	61884710		Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.

NY\7053802.3

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 05/07/2015